

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 14899 of 2025

Applicant :- Akash

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Rajeev Kumar Saxena, Virendra Kumar Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal, J.

1. List revised.
2. Sri Rajeev Kumar Saxena, learned counsel for the applicant and Sri Ajay Singh, learned AGA-I for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he wants to file supplementary affidavit annexing the charge sheet and other documents and prays for a months time for the same.
4. Time prayed for is allowed.
5. Let the matter be listed on 07.08.2025.

Order Date :- 23.5.2025

M. ARIF

(Samit Gopal, J.)