



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 14899 of 2025

Akash

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Kunvar Saurabh Singh, Mohd. Kamar
Shah Alam, Rajeev Kumar Saxena,
Shailesh Pandey, Umesh Prasad Singh,
Vinod Kumar Yadav, Virendra Kumar
Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 64

HON'BLE VIVEK VARMA, J.

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, the case is adjourned
for the day.

Place this case in second week of July, 2026.

(Vivek Varma,J.)

May 11, 2026

Lbm/-